P1530924 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10-14-2010 VEHICULAR TURNING MOVEMENTS
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC - YEAR 1998
COUNTY: SCOTT LEGAL DESC . SEC 36 TwP 80 RNG 3E STATION NO: 82 33 1582 7991
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P1530924

10-14-2010

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

82 33

HOUR

07-08AM
08-09AM
09-10AM
10-11AM
02-03pPMm
03-04pPMm
04-05pPM
05-06PM
TOTALS

1582

7991

1998

NORTH LEG Fehdedededed

ST
751
500
477
410
445
468
555
471

4077

LT TOTAL
6 762
3 509
0 481
0 419
4 452
8 482
4 585
7 492
2 4182

1
4

Fededededenn

TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
ALL VEHICLES

us 61

CO RD 41
RT ST LT TOTAL LT
0 91 253 344 0
0 52 101 153 0
0 47 60 107 0
0 50 71 121 0
0 68 82 150 0
0 101 85 186 0
0 131 101 232 0
0 144 100 244 0
0 684 853 1537 0

EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N

SOUTH LEG

ST

[eololololololoNoNe)

RT

PAGE
CITY: NEW LIBERTY
COUNTY: SCOTT

FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
CO RD 41

TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL
0 0 0 35 75 110
0 0 0 40 66 106
0 0 0 32 21 53
0 0 0 43 21 64
0 0 0 31 25 56
0 0 0 79 38 117
0 0 0 95 41 136
0 0 0 66 32 98
0 0 0 421 319 740



P1530924 10-14-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM PAGE

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: NEW LIBERTY
82 33 1582 7991 1998 SINGLE UNIT TRUCKS COUNTY: SCOTT
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
us 61 CO RD 41 us 61 CO RD 41
RT ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL
07-08AM 0 10 0 10 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
08-09AM 0 12 0 12 0 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
09-10AM 0 16 0 16 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
10-11AM 2 14 0 16 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
02-03pPMm 0 15 0 15 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
03-04pPMm 0 17 1 18 0 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 9
04-05pPM 3 11 0 14 0 5 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
05-06PM 0 12 0 12 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
TOTALS 5 107 1 113 0 29 15 44 0 0 0 0 0 20 6 26



P1530924 10-14-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM PAGE

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: NEW LIBERTY
82 33 1582 7991 1998 COMBINATION TRUCKS COUNTY: SCOTT
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
us 61 CO RD 41 us 61 CO RD 41
RT ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL
07-08AM 0 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08-09AM 0 45 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
09-10AM 0 46 0 46 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
10-11AM 1 70 0 71 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
02-03pPMm 0 64 0 64 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03-04pPM 0 55 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04-05pPM 1 64 0 65 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
05-06PM 1 62 1 64 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
TOTALS 3 429 1 433 0 1 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 8



